SOUTH RUSSELL VILLAGE
5205 CHILLICOTHE ROAD
SOUTH RUSSELL, OHIO 44022

MONDAY, APRIL 9, 2018
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING - 7:30 P.M.
AGENDA

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

MINUTES
3/12/18 — Regular Council Meeting

VISITORS  (All visitor comments are limited to 5 minutes)
e Swear in new full-time officer

REPORTS
MAYOR
FISCAL OFFICER
FISCAL AUDITOR
ENGINEER
BUILDING INSPECTOR
POLICE CHIEF
STREET COMMISSIONER
SOLICITOR
COMMITTEES

ORDINANCES/RESOLUTIONS  (Next 2018-15)

e Introduce a resolution of appreciation for John E. Dishong

e Introduce and consider adoption of an ordinance amending Street Maintenance Fund expenses
$4,100 to purchase road salt and declaring an emergency.

e Introduce and consider adoption of an ordinance transferring $700,000 from the Income Tax
Fund to the General Fund $100,000, Street Maintenance Fund $300,000, Safety Fund $200,000
and Operating Fund $100,000 and declaring an emergency.

e Introduce and consider adoption of an ordinance to amend the Village’s Income Tax Code to
adopt Sections 718.80 through 718.95 of the Ohio Revised Code and declaring an emergency.

BILLS LIST
e Ratify the 3/16/18 Bills List in the amount of $32,055.17 and the 3/29/18 Bills List in the
amount of $31,104.67

NEW/OTHER BUSINESS
e May 28" Council meeting

—-OVER-



ADJOURNMENT

APRIL COUNCIL MEETINGS
Monday, April 9, 2018 — 7:30 p.m.
Monday, April 23, 2018 — 7:30 p.m.

MAY COUNCIL MEETING
Monday, May 14, 2018 — 7:30 p.m.

JUNE COUNCIL MEETING
Monday, June 11, 2018 — 7:30 p.m.

JULY COUNCIL MEETINGS
Monday, July 9, 2018 — 7:30 p.m.

AUGUST COUNCIL MEETINGS
Monday, August 13, 2018 — 7:30 p.m.

SEPTEMBER COUNCIL MEETINGS
Monday, September 10, 2018 — 7:30 p.m.
Monday, September 24, 2018 — 7:30 p.m.

OCTOBER COUNCIL MEETINGS
Monday, October 8, 2018 — 7:30 p.m.
Monday, October 22, 2018 — 7:30 p.m.

—-OVER-



—-OVER-



